2024 PUBLIC RADIO STATION
COMPENSATION SURVEY

SAMPLING OF
PAGES FROM

REPORT

WILSON GROUP

WWW.WILSONGROUP.COM




Date Effective: June 1, 2024
Date Published: July 1, 2024

Number of Participants: 27
Number of Survey Positions: 107
Number of Employees Reported: 1795

All rights reserved. © Wilson Partners LLC
Printed in the United States of America

This publication of the 2024 Public Radio Station Survey may not be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in whole or in part, in any
form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the expressed prior written permission of Wilson
Partners LLC, dba Wilson Group, 34 Front Street, Suite 345, Exeter, NH 03833.

The information provided in this report is confidential and for the use of the participating organization only. By accepting this material, you agree that
it will not be reproduced for or disclosed to organizations or persons outside of your organization.

\A/WILSON Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC



Survey Data by Position

100-01
100-02
100-03
100-04
100-05
100-10
100-11
100-12
100-13
100-14
100-15
100-16
100-21
100-22
100-23
100-24
100-30
100-31
100-32
100-33
100-34
100-35
100-36
100-37

\MWILSON

Chief Executive Officer/Executive Director
Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Executive Director
Executive Assistant

Office Manager

Administrative Assistant

Chief Financial Officer

Director Finance

Controller

Senior Staff Accountant

Staff Accountant

Accounts Payable Associate
Accounts Receivable Associate
Director Human Resources
Manager Human Resources
Talent Acquisition Specialist
Human Resources Generalist
Chief Technology Officer

Director Technology

Manager Technology

Chief Broadcast Engineer

Senior Broadcast Engineer/Studios
Broadcast Engineer/Studios
Broadcast Engineer/Transmission
Senior Systems Administrator

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43



100-38
100-39
200-01
200-02
200-03
200-05
200-06
200-10
200-11
200-12
200-13
200-14
200-20
200-21
200-22
200-23
200-24
200-25
200-30
200-31
200-32

200-34
200-35
200-40
200-41
200-42
300-01
300-02
300-03

Systems Administrator

Helpdesk Specialist

Vice President Development
Director Development

Grants Writer

Data Reporting Analyst
Development Associate
Membership Director

Membership Manager
Membership Specialist
Membership Associate

Digital Membership Associate
Director Corporate Support

Senior Corporate Relations Representative
Corporate Relations Representative
Traffic Manager

Underwriting Coordinator
Corporate Support Traffic and Digital Sales Coordinator
Director Major and Planned Giving
Senior Major Gift Officer

Major Gift Officer

Gift Officer

Development Associate, Major and Planned Gifts
Fundraising Systems Manager

Development Assistant Il, Gift Processing
Development Assistant |, Gift Processing
Director Audience & Engagement

Director Communications and Marketing
Manager, Communications and Marketing

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC

44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64

65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72



300-04
300-05
300-06
300-07
300-08
300-09
300-10
300-11
300-12
400-01
400-02
400-03
400-04
400-05
400-06
400-07
400-08
400-09
400-10
400-11
400-12
400-13
400-14
400-15
500-01
500-02
500-03
500-04
500-05
500-06

Communications and Marketing Coordinator
Digital Director

Senior Digital Producer

Data Visualization and Graphic Designer
Digital Producer Il

Digital Producer |

User Interface Designer/Developer
Senior Web Developer

Web Developer

Executive Editor

News Director

Managing Editor News

Digital Editor News

Host, Morning Edition

Host, All Things Considered

Reporter |

Reporter Il

Reporter Il (Senior Reporter)

Producer, Morning Edition or All Things Considered
Producer, Community Engagement
Editor |

Editor Il

Editor Il (Senior Editor)

Community Engagement Specialist

VP Programming (Broadcasting)
Program Director

Production Manager

Operations Manager

Fundraising Producer

Executive Producer

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102



500-07
500-08
500-09
500-10
500-11
500-12
500-13
500-15
500-20
500-21
500-30
500-34
500-35
500-36

Host — Live Radio Show

Producer |

Producer Il

Producer Ill (Senior Producer)
Senior Producer — Special Projects
On-Air Host/Board Operator
On-Air Host

Board Operator

Music Director

Music Host/Producer

Director Podcast Unit

Producer | - Podcast

Producer Il - Podcast

Producer Il (Senior Producer) - Podcast

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC

103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116



This report helps station leaders, managers, and HR professionals understand how their station’s salaries compare to those at
other, similar stations. Data are included for all types and levels of staff, from board operators, reporters, producers/hosts, and
technicians, to administrative, operations, and management staff, ranging from entry level through CEO-level leaders.

The survey results in Section Il are broken down into mean, median, and quartile values. The mean is the average of all the
responses. The median is the middlemost value of all the responses, meaning that half the responses are equal to or greater than
the median and half are equal to or less than the median. Since the mean can be offset easily by outliers (extremely high or low
values), we almost exclusively use medians when presenting numeric data.

The lower quartile marks the lower 25% of the values, meaning that one-quarter of the responses is equal to or less than the lower
quartile and three-quarters are equal to or greater than the lower quartile. The upper quartile marks the upper 25% of the values,
meaning that one-quarter of the responses is equal to or greater than the upper quartile and three quarters are equal to or less
than the upper quartile.

For each position, a position description is provided that should help ensure the correct comparison between your station’s staff
and those in the survey.

In addition to percentiles, the data by position is reported for all participants and by participant demographics as described on
pages 9 through 14. It should be noted that for some positions in the specific regions and/or station type/revenue size
breakdowns, relatively small amounts of data were available. In other situations, stations fitting certain criteria did not employ
those types of staff. For job titles/levels with less than 4 stations reporting data, only overall values were calculated.

A total of 27 stations provided salary data for the 2024 Public Radio Station Salary Survey Report.

Throughout the tables in Section Il, Survey Data by Position, any blanks mean that the data provided comes from a small (3 or
fewer) number of stations or that an insufficient amount of data was collected.

\A/WILSON Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC



WYPR
BPR
WBUR
WNED
WMFE
KUNC
WGCU
KHPR
IPR
KNKX
WUOM
WPLN
KNPR

NHPR

Baltimore Public Media

Blue Ridge Public Radio

Boston University Public Radio
Buffalo Toronto Public Media
Community Communications Inc
Community Radio for Northern Colorado
Florida Gulf Coast University
Hawaii Public Radio

lowa Public Radio

Pacific Public Media

Michigan Public Radio

Nashville Public Radio

Nevada Public Radio

New Hampshire Public Radio

WESA
WFDD
KUOW
TPR
VP
WBEX
WGBH
WGLT
WHYY
WISC
WICT
WSKG
WUMW

Pittsburgh Community Broadcasting

Public Radio for the Piedmont/Wake Forest University
Puget Sound Public Radio/Univ of Washington
The Public’s Radio

Vermont’s Public

WBEZ Chicago

WGBH Educational Foundation

WGLT/WCBU (lllinois State University)

WHYY Inc.

Wisconsin Public Radio

WICT Public Media Inc

Public Telecommunications Council

89.7 Milwaukee's NPR

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC



Survey Data by Position

GROUP

@WILSON Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC



100-36: Broadcast Engineer/Transmission
Essential responsibilities; Install and maintain broadcast equipment, including satellite and transmission functions at all transmission sites. Install and maintain all Studio Transmitter Link
(STL) equipment. Oversee and maintain all transmission sites. Purchase goods and services for transmission sites. Respond to service interruptions as needed. Qualifications:
Demonstrated knowledge of FM RF transmission, digital STL microwave and satellite uplink and downlink systems. Knowledge of FCC Rules and Regulations for licensed broadcast
facilities. At least 3 years of broadcast engineering experience and associate's degree in a related field or equivalent experience.
Survey Scope Base Salary Total Cash Compensation
Category No. Orgs No. Inc. 25th 50th 75th Average 25th 50th 75th Average
All Organizations 12 17 $59,280 $70,000 $86,467 $72,187 $60,008 $70,000 $86,467 $72,715
Revenue
<5 Million 1 1
5 - 15 Million 7 10 $54,116 $59,644 $68,723 $62,634 $54,116 $62,184 $68,723 $63,142
15-40 Million 3 5
> 40 Million 1 1
Region
Northeast 6 8 $67,502 $80,903 $94,316 $80,080 $68,590 $80,903 $94,316 $81,202
South 2 2
Midwest/Southcentral 3 6
West 1 1
Ownership Structure
Community 5 8 $55,748 $64,640 $75,929 $66,078 $55,748 $67,180 $75,929 $66,713
University 3 3
Other 4 6 $72,223 $86,604 $94,316 $83,074 $72,223 $86,604 $94,316 $83,724
Organization Type
Radio Only 7 10 $58,646 $70,000 $80,586 $69,303 $58,646 $70,000 $80,586 $69,303
Radio/TV 5 7 $59,644 $78,892 $94,316 $76,306 $62,184 $78,892 $94,316 $77,588
Other 0 0
Programming
News/Talk 2 2
Music 0 0
News/Talk and Music 10 15 $57,922 $70,000 $84,691 $71,566 $58,286 $70,000 $84,691 $72,164
Labor Market
Urban 6 6 $66,168 $71,800 $84,996 $76,246 $66,168 $71,800 $84,996 $77,743
Suburban/Rural 6 11 $54,932 $70,000 $84,691 $69,972 $54,932 $70,000 $84,691 $69,972

\MWILSON

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC




500-10: Producer Il (Senior Producer)

Essential responsibilities: Generate a wide range of show and guest ideas, ensuring diversity of topics and perspectives. Research topics, pre-interview guests and prepare notes and

questions for the host with a high level of skill and ingenuity. Produce shows in a wide range of subject areas. Write and produce all elements of the show, including scripts, promos and
digital content at an expert level of proficiency. Direct live show and help with call screening and other duties. Author post-show write-ups. Plan and execute promotion before and after
the show to maximize audience and work with newsroom on coverage plans with an expert level of proficiency. Advise other producers on research, guest sourcing and show

development. Edit the work of other producers as needed. Regularly initiate and lead planning and execution of special projects and events, including special series, debates and political

candidate interviews. Contribute to developing and implementing the long term strategy of the show and may lead aspects of implementation. Qualifications: Typically requires 6-10
years of experience in production of live radio programming, preferably in public broadcasting, with outstanding writing skills and a record of producing stories with accuracy and a

balance of views. Excellent editorial judgment and reporting/editing skills for radio and digital content. Bachelor’s degree or equivalent work experience.

Survey Scope Base Salary Total Cash Compensation
Category No. Orgs No. Inc. 25th 50th 75th Average 25th 50th 75th Average
All Organizations 14 42 $67,740 $77,000 $94,665 $81,486 $67,740 $77,000 $97,192 $81,860
Revenue

<5 Million 0 0
5 - 15 Million 8 18 $65,681 $67,240 $71,549 $67,264 $65,681 $67,240 $71,549 $67,264
15-40 Million 4 13 $93,000 $98,563 $111,725 $101,132 $93,000 $98,563 $111,725 $101,132

> 40 Million 2 11

Region

Northeast 6 28 $71,933 $85,337 $99,291 $86,304 $74,713 $85,337 $99,291 $86,865
South 4 4 $69,388 $70,994 $71,992 $70,385 $69,388 $70,994 $71,992 $70,385

Midwest/Southcentral 3 9

West 1 1

Ownership Structure
Community 5 5 $70,000 $71,989 $76,000 $74,568 $70,000 $71,989 $76,000 $74,568
University 5 19 $68,363 $88,868 $103,525 $87,716 $68,363 $88,868 $103,525 $87,716
Other 4 18 $66,733 $78,803 $88,954 $76,830 $66,733 $78,803 $90,013 $77,703
Organization Type

Radio Only 7 19 $68,104 $88,868 $103,525 $87,438 $68,104 $88,868 $103,525 $87,438
Radio/TV 7 23 $67,930 $72,000 $80,903 $76,569 $67,930 $73,100 $80,903 $77,252

Other 0 0

Programming

News/Talk 4 8 $67,185 $75,000 $80,452 $75,314 $67,185 $75,000 $80,452 $75,314

Music 0 0
News/Talk and Music 10 34 $68,111 $77,000 $97,493 $82,938 468,111 $77,000 $98,025 483,400

Labor Market

Urban 10 33 $66,930 $76,000 $98,250 $82,993 $66,930 $76,000 $98,250 $83,469
Suburban/Rural 4 9 $68,310 $79,606 $80,000 $75,959 $68,310 $79,606 $80,000 $75,959

\MWILSON

Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC




“/WILSON

Wilson Group is a boutique compensation consultancy founded in 1994. We help small to mid-market, private and public companies by
providing high performing, accomplished professionals who will address your most pressing compensation needs. Wilson Group
specializes in executive, sales, and employee total compensation. We have been a trusted advisor to over 400 organizations, both
nationally and globally, in a wide range of industries and business structures.

Wilson Group has developed deep relationships with our partner organizations to provide even broader services to our clients including
such areas as benefits and human resources operations. We are also a member firm of Compensation Insights Corp. (‘CIC’). CICis a U.S.
based national syndicate of highly respected employee compensation consulting firms addressing compensation incentive structures, pay
policies and compensation regulation for U.S. companies from start-up to Fortune 500.

If you have any questions on this report or would like to comment on this survey or any future editions, please call our offices at
978.371.0476 or email your questions or comments to Rhonda Farrington rfarrington@wilsongroup.com or Lisa Nivison

Inivison@wilsongroup.com.

For more information about Wilson Group, please visit our website at www.wilsongroup.com

Wilson Partners LLC dba Wilson Group

\A/WILSON Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC


mailto:rfarrington@wilsongroup.com
mailto:lnivison@wilsongroup.com

