



## 2024 PUBLIC RADIO STATION COMPENSATION SURVEY

SAMPLING OF  
PAGES FROM  
REPORT

**WILSON GROUP**  
[WWW.WILSONGROUP.COM](http://WWW.WILSONGROUP.COM)

# 2024 Public Radio Station Compensation Survey

**Date Effective: June 1, 2024**

**Date Published: July 1, 2024**

**Number of Participants: 27**

**Number of Survey Positions: 107**

**Number of Employees Reported: 1795**

All rights reserved. © Wilson Partners LLC

Printed in the United States of America

This publication of the 2024 Public Radio Station Survey may not be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in whole or in part, in any form or by any means (electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise) without the expressed prior written permission of Wilson Partners LLC, dba Wilson Group, 34 Front Street, Suite 345, Exeter, NH 03833.

The information provided in this report is confidential and for the use of the participating organization only. By accepting this material, you agree that it will not be reproduced for or disclosed to organizations or persons outside of your organization.



Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC

# Table of Contents

<b>Survey Data by Position</b>	<b>9</b>	
<b>100-01</b>	Chief Executive Officer/Executive Director	<b>20</b>
<b>100-02</b>	Chief Operating Officer/Deputy Executive Director	<b>21</b>
<b>100-03</b>	Executive Assistant	<b>22</b>
<b>100-04</b>	Office Manager	<b>23</b>
<b>100-05</b>	Administrative Assistant	<b>24</b>
<b>100-10</b>	Chief Financial Officer	<b>25</b>
<b>100-11</b>	Director Finance	<b>26</b>
<b>100-12</b>	Controller	<b>27</b>
<b>100-13</b>	Senior Staff Accountant	<b>28</b>
<b>100-14</b>	Staff Accountant	<b>29</b>
<b>100-15</b>	Accounts Payable Associate	<b>30</b>
<b>100-16</b>	Accounts Receivable Associate	<b>31</b>
<b>100-21</b>	Director Human Resources	<b>32</b>
<b>100-22</b>	Manager Human Resources	<b>33</b>
<b>100-23</b>	Talent Acquisition Specialist	<b>34</b>
<b>100-24</b>	Human Resources Generalist	<b>35</b>
<b>100-30</b>	Chief Technology Officer	<b>36</b>
<b>100-31</b>	Director Technology	<b>37</b>
<b>100-32</b>	Manager Technology	<b>38</b>
<b>100-33</b>	Chief Broadcast Engineer	<b>39</b>
<b>100-34</b>	Senior Broadcast Engineer/Studios	<b>40</b>
<b>100-35</b>	Broadcast Engineer/Studios	<b>41</b>
<b>100-36</b>	Broadcast Engineer/Transmission	<b>42</b>
<b>100-37</b>	Senior Systems Administrator	<b>43</b>

<b>100-38</b>	Systems Administrator	<b>44</b>
<b>100-39</b>	Helpdesk Specialist	<b>45</b>
<b>200-01</b>	Vice President Development	<b>46</b>
<b>200-02</b>	Director Development	<b>47</b>
<b>200-03</b>	Grants Writer	<b>48</b>
<b>200-05</b>	Data Reporting Analyst	<b>49</b>
<b>200-06</b>	Development Associate	<b>50</b>
<b>200-10</b>	Membership Director	<b>51</b>
<b>200-11</b>	Membership Manager	<b>52</b>
<b>200-12</b>	Membership Specialist	<b>53</b>
<b>200-13</b>	Membership Associate	<b>54</b>
<b>200-14</b>	Digital Membership Associate	<b>55</b>
<b>200-20</b>	Director Corporate Support	<b>56</b>
<b>200-21</b>	Senior Corporate Relations Representative	<b>57</b>
<b>200-22</b>	Corporate Relations Representative	<b>58</b>
<b>200-23</b>	Traffic Manager	<b>59</b>
<b>200-24</b>	Underwriting Coordinator	<b>60</b>
<b>200-25</b>	Corporate Support Traffic and Digital Sales Coordinator	<b>61</b>
<b>200-30</b>	Director Major and Planned Giving	<b>62</b>
<b>200-31</b>	Senior Major Gift Officer	<b>63</b>
<b>200-32</b>	Major Gift Officer	<b>64</b>
<b>200-34</b>	Gift Officer	<b>65</b>
<b>200-35</b>	Development Associate, Major and Planned Gifts	<b>66</b>
<b>200-40</b>	Fundraising Systems Manager	<b>67</b>
<b>200-41</b>	Development Assistant II, Gift Processing	<b>68</b>
<b>200-42</b>	Development Assistant I, Gift Processing	<b>69</b>
<b>300-01</b>	Director Audience & Engagement	<b>70</b>
<b>300-02</b>	Director Communications and Marketing	<b>71</b>
<b>300-03</b>	Manager, Communications and Marketing	<b>72</b>

<b>300-04</b>	Communications and Marketing Coordinator	<b>73</b>
<b>300-05</b>	Digital Director	<b>74</b>
<b>300-06</b>	Senior Digital Producer	<b>75</b>
<b>300-07</b>	Data Visualization and Graphic Designer	<b>76</b>
<b>300-08</b>	Digital Producer II	<b>77</b>
<b>300-09</b>	Digital Producer I	<b>78</b>
<b>300-10</b>	User Interface Designer/Developer	<b>79</b>
<b>300-11</b>	Senior Web Developer	<b>80</b>
<b>300-12</b>	Web Developer	<b>81</b>
<b>400-01</b>	Executive Editor	<b>82</b>
<b>400-02</b>	News Director	<b>83</b>
<b>400-03</b>	Managing Editor News	<b>84</b>
<b>400-04</b>	Digital Editor News	<b>85</b>
<b>400-05</b>	Host, Morning Edition	<b>86</b>
<b>400-06</b>	Host, All Things Considered	<b>87</b>
<b>400-07</b>	Reporter I	<b>88</b>
<b>400-08</b>	Reporter II	<b>89</b>
<b>400-09</b>	Reporter III (Senior Reporter)	<b>90</b>
<b>400-10</b>	Producer, Morning Edition or All Things Considered	<b>91</b>
<b>400-11</b>	Producer, Community Engagement	<b>92</b>
<b>400-12</b>	Editor I	<b>93</b>
<b>400-13</b>	Editor II	<b>94</b>
<b>400-14</b>	Editor III (Senior Editor)	<b>95</b>
<b>400-15</b>	Community Engagement Specialist	<b>96</b>
<b>500-01</b>	VP Programming (Broadcasting)	<b>97</b>
<b>500-02</b>	Program Director	<b>98</b>
<b>500-03</b>	Production Manager	<b>99</b>
<b>500-04</b>	Operations Manager	<b>100</b>
<b>500-05</b>	Fundraising Producer	<b>101</b>
<b>500-06</b>	Executive Producer	<b>102</b>

<b>500-07</b>	Host – Live Radio Show	<b>103</b>
<b>500-08</b>	Producer I	<b>104</b>
<b>500-09</b>	Producer II	<b>105</b>
<b>500-10</b>	Producer III (Senior Producer)	<b>106</b>
<b>500-11</b>	Senior Producer – Special Projects	<b>107</b>
<b>500-12</b>	On-Air Host/Board Operator	<b>108</b>
<b>500-13</b>	On-Air Host	<b>109</b>
<b>500-15</b>	Board Operator	<b>110</b>
<b>500-20</b>	Music Director	<b>111</b>
<b>500-21</b>	Music Host/Producer	<b>112</b>
<b>500-30</b>	Director Podcast Unit	<b>113</b>
<b>500-34</b>	Producer I - Podcast	<b>114</b>
<b>500-35</b>	Producer II - Podcast	<b>115</b>
<b>500-36</b>	Producer III (Senior Producer) - Podcast	<b>116</b>

## I. Executive Summary

### Introduction

This report helps station leaders, managers, and HR professionals understand how their station's salaries compare to those at other, similar stations. Data are included for all types and levels of staff, from board operators, reporters, producers/hosts, and technicians, to administrative, operations, and management staff, ranging from entry level through CEO-level leaders.

The survey results in Section II are broken down into mean, median, and quartile values. The mean is the average of all the responses. The median is the middlemost value of all the responses, meaning that half the responses are equal to or greater than the median and half are equal to or less than the median. Since the mean can be offset easily by outliers (extremely high or low values), we almost exclusively use medians when presenting numeric data.

The lower quartile marks the lower 25% of the values, meaning that one-quarter of the responses is equal to or less than the lower quartile and three-quarters are equal to or greater than the lower quartile. The upper quartile marks the upper 25% of the values, meaning that one-quarter of the responses is equal to or greater than the upper quartile and three quarters are equal to or less than the upper quartile.

For each position, a position description is provided that should help ensure the correct comparison between your station's staff and those in the survey.

In addition to percentiles, the data by position is reported for all participants and by participant demographics as described on pages 9 through 14. It should be noted that for some positions in the specific regions and/or station type/revenue size breakdowns, relatively small amounts of data were available. In other situations, stations fitting certain criteria did not employ those types of staff. For job titles/levels with less than 4 stations reporting data, only overall values were calculated.

A total of 27 stations provided salary data for the 2024 Public Radio Station Salary Survey Report.

Throughout the tables in Section II, *Survey Data by Position*, any blanks mean that the data provided comes from a small (3 or fewer) number of stations or that an insufficient amount of data was collected.

## Participant List

WYPR	Baltimore Public Media	WESA	Pittsburgh Community Broadcasting
BPR	Blue Ridge Public Radio	WFDD	Public Radio for the Piedmont/Wake Forest University
WBUR	Boston University Public Radio	KUOW	Puget Sound Public Radio/Univ of Washington
WNED	Buffalo Toronto Public Media	TPR	The Public's Radio
WMFE	Community Communications Inc	VP	Vermont's Public
KUNC	Community Radio for Northern Colorado	WBEX	WBEZ Chicago
WGCU	Florida Gulf Coast University	WGBH	WGBH Educational Foundation
KHPR	Hawaii Public Radio	WGLT	WGLT/WCBU (Illinois State University)
IPR	Iowa Public Radio	WHYY	WHYY Inc.
KNKX	Pacific Public Media	WISC	Wisconsin Public Radio
WUOM	Michigan Public Radio	WJCT	WJCT Public Media Inc
WPLN	Nashville Public Radio	WSKG	Public Telecommunications Council
KNPR	Nevada Public Radio	WUMW	89.7 Milwaukee's NPR
NHPR	New Hampshire Public Radio		

## Survey Data by Position

**100-36: Broadcast Engineer/Transmission**

Essential responsibilities; Install and maintain broadcast equipment, including satellite and transmission functions at all transmission sites. Install and maintain all Studio Transmitter Link (STL) equipment. Oversee and maintain all transmission sites. Purchase goods and services for transmission sites. Respond to service interruptions as needed. Qualifications: Demonstrated knowledge of FM RF transmission, digital STL microwave and satellite uplink and downlink systems. Knowledge of FCC Rules and Regulations for licensed broadcast facilities. At least 3 years of broadcast engineering experience and associate's degree in a related field or equivalent experience.

Survey Scope			Base Salary				Total Cash Compensation			
Category	No. Orgs	No. Inc.	25th	50th	75th	Average	25th	50th	75th	Average
All Organizations	12	17	\$59,280	\$70,000	\$86,467	\$72,187	\$60,008	\$70,000	\$86,467	\$72,715
<b>Revenue</b>										
<5 Million	1	1								
5 - 15 Million	7	10	\$54,116	\$59,644	\$68,723	\$62,634	\$54,116	\$62,184	\$68,723	\$63,142
15-40 Million	3	5								
> 40 Million	1	1								
<b>Region</b>										
Northeast	6	8	\$67,502	\$80,903	\$94,316	\$80,080	\$68,590	\$80,903	\$94,316	\$81,202
South	2	2								
Midwest/Southcentral	3	6								
West	1	1								
<b>Ownership Structure</b>										
Community	5	8	\$55,748	\$64,640	\$75,929	\$66,078	\$55,748	\$67,180	\$75,929	\$66,713
University	3	3								
Other	4	6	\$72,223	\$86,604	\$94,316	\$83,074	\$72,223	\$86,604	\$94,316	\$83,724
<b>Organization Type</b>										
Radio Only	7	10	\$58,646	\$70,000	\$80,586	\$69,303	\$58,646	\$70,000	\$80,586	\$69,303
Radio/TV	5	7	\$59,644	\$78,892	\$94,316	\$76,306	\$62,184	\$78,892	\$94,316	\$77,588
Other	0	0								
<b>Programming</b>										
News/Talk	2	2								
Music	0	0								
News/Talk and Music	10	15	\$57,922	\$70,000	\$84,691	\$71,566	\$58,286	\$70,000	\$84,691	\$72,164
<b>Labor Market</b>										
Urban	6	6	\$66,168	\$71,800	\$84,996	\$76,246	\$66,168	\$71,800	\$84,996	\$77,743
Suburban/Rural	6	11	\$54,932	\$70,000	\$84,691	\$69,972	\$54,932	\$70,000	\$84,691	\$69,972

**500-10: Producer III (Senior Producer)**

Essential responsibilities: Generate a wide range of show and guest ideas, ensuring diversity of topics and perspectives. Research topics, pre-interview guests and prepare notes and questions for the host with a high level of skill and ingenuity. Produce shows in a wide range of subject areas. Write and produce all elements of the show, including scripts, promos and digital content at an expert level of proficiency. Direct live show and help with call screening and other duties. Author post-show write-ups. Plan and execute promotion before and after the show to maximize audience and work with newsroom on coverage plans with an expert level of proficiency. Advise other producers on research, guest sourcing and show development. Edit the work of other producers as needed. Regularly initiate and lead planning and execution of special projects and events, including special series, debates and political candidate interviews. Contribute to developing and implementing the long term strategy of the show and may lead aspects of implementation. Qualifications: Typically requires 6-10 years of experience in production of live radio programming, preferably in public broadcasting, with outstanding writing skills and a record of producing stories with accuracy and a balance of views. Excellent editorial judgment and reporting/editing skills for radio and digital content. Bachelor's degree or equivalent work experience.

Survey Scope			Base Salary				Total Cash Compensation			
Category	No. Orgs	No. Inc.	25th	50th	75th	Average	25th	50th	75th	Average
All Organizations	14	42	\$67,740	\$77,000	\$94,665	\$81,486	\$67,740	\$77,000	\$97,192	\$81,860
<b>Revenue</b>										
<5 Million	0	0								
5 - 15 Million	8	18	\$65,681	\$67,240	\$71,549	\$67,264	\$65,681	\$67,240	\$71,549	\$67,264
15-40 Million	4	13	\$93,000	\$98,563	\$111,725	\$101,132	\$93,000	\$98,563	\$111,725	\$101,132
> 40 Million	2	11								
<b>Region</b>										
Northeast	6	28	\$71,933	\$85,337	\$99,291	\$86,304	\$74,713	\$85,337	\$99,291	\$86,865
South	4	4	\$69,388	\$70,994	\$71,992	\$70,385	\$69,388	\$70,994	\$71,992	\$70,385
Midwest/Southcentral	3	9								
West	1	1								
<b>Ownership Structure</b>										
Community	5	5	\$70,000	\$71,989	\$76,000	\$74,568	\$70,000	\$71,989	\$76,000	\$74,568
University	5	19	\$68,363	\$88,868	\$103,525	\$87,716	\$68,363	\$88,868	\$103,525	\$87,716
Other	4	18	\$66,733	\$78,803	\$88,954	\$76,830	\$66,733	\$78,803	\$90,013	\$77,703
<b>Organization Type</b>										
Radio Only	7	19	\$68,104	\$88,868	\$103,525	\$87,438	\$68,104	\$88,868	\$103,525	\$87,438
Radio/TV	7	23	\$67,930	\$72,000	\$80,903	\$76,569	\$67,930	\$73,100	\$80,903	\$77,252
Other	0	0								
<b>Programming</b>										
News/Talk	4	8	\$67,185	\$75,000	\$80,452	\$75,314	\$67,185	\$75,000	\$80,452	\$75,314
Music	0	0								
News/Talk and Music	10	34	\$68,111	\$77,000	\$97,493	\$82,938	\$68,111	\$77,000	\$98,025	\$83,400
<b>Labor Market</b>										
Urban	10	33	\$66,930	\$76,000	\$98,250	\$82,993	\$66,930	\$76,000	\$98,250	\$83,469
Suburban/Rural	4	9	\$68,310	\$79,606	\$80,000	\$75,959	\$68,310	\$79,606	\$80,000	\$75,959



Wilson Group is a boutique compensation consultancy founded in 1994. We help small to mid-market, private and public companies by providing high performing, accomplished professionals who will address your most pressing compensation needs. Wilson Group specializes in executive, sales, and employee total compensation. We have been a trusted advisor to over 400 organizations, both nationally and globally, in a wide range of industries and business structures.

Wilson Group has developed deep relationships with our partner organizations to provide even broader services to our clients including such areas as benefits and human resources operations. We are also a member firm of Compensation Insights Corp. ('CIC'). CIC is a U.S. based national syndicate of highly respected employee compensation consulting firms addressing compensation incentive structures, pay policies and compensation regulation for U.S. companies from start-up to Fortune 500.

If you have any questions on this report or would like to comment on this survey or any future editions, please call our offices at 978.371.0476 or email your questions or comments to Rhonda Farrington [rfarrington@wilsongroup.com](mailto:rfarrington@wilsongroup.com) or Lisa Nivison [lnivison@wilsongroup.com](mailto:lnivison@wilsongroup.com).

For more information about Wilson Group, please visit our website at [www.wilsongroup.com](http://www.wilsongroup.com)

Wilson Partners LLC dba Wilson Group



Copyright © 2024 Wilson Partners, LLC